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Final Phase

More than timekeeping

Durance (FRA) 18/03/2023 CEI1* 100 -- CEI1* 1009 Printed on 19-03-2023 at 17:15:31

Durance

Number of entries: 30

Comtry | W™ e RangT. | Remk | Tme | GRR) | T | ey | speed | opesd | KR [ SR | pecory | LoPflend
1 022 OK 05:15:29 | 1- 3 09:36:42 09:39:18 00:02:36 18.614 18.127 60/60 18.127 00:02:36 00:00:39
_m SW JIPPYZAC 2- 2 11:22:29 11:25:13 00:02:44 18.992 18.205 56/56 18.158 00:05:20 00:00:13
: . Mare 3- 2 13:35:51 13:38:47 00:02:56 19.86 19.238 60/60 18.548 00:08:16 00:00:20
Manon CAPITAINE 4- 1 15:25:29 15:33:15 00:07:46 21.164 21.164 52/52 19.018 00:16:02 00:00:00

Owner: Al Aasfa OVERSEAS LTD Trainer: Samuel BETTENFELD Stable:
) 024 OK 05:15:30 @ 1- 1 09:36:45 09:38:39 00:01:54 18.605 18.246 52/52 18.246 00:01:54 00:00:00
_m SW JIPPYEBLA 2- 1 11:22:30 11:25:00 00:02:30 18.794 18.086 60/60 18.182 00:04:24 00:00:00
T . Mare 3- 1 13:35:51 13:38:27 00:02:36 19.813 19.262 48/52 18.572 00:07:00 00:00:00
Aurelie DEVELAY 4- 2 15:25:30 15:29:52 00:04:22 21.034 21.034 60/60 19.017 00:11:22 00:00:01

Owner: Al Aasfa OVERSEAS LTD Trainer: Samuel BETTENFELD Sta_ble:
3 016 OK 05:17:24 | 1- 9 09:40:19 09:43:15 00:02:56 17.943 17.433 56/58 17.433 00:02:56 00:04:36
= FREEVOLE BORDEPIRE 2- 12 11:30:51 11:33:06 00:02:15 17.751 17.18 52/52 17.331 00:05:11 00:08:06
ﬂ . Mare 3- 6 13:41:01 13:44:02 00:03:01 20.474 19.795 56/56 18.18 00:08:12 00:05:35
Lydie BORDERIE 4- 3 15:27:24 15:41:52 00:14:28 22.486 22.486 52/52 18.904 00:22:40 00:01:55

Owner: Lydie BORDERIE Trainer: Lydie BORDERIE Stile:
4 011 OK 05:17:26 @ 1- 7 09:40:20 09:42:10 00:01:50 17.94 17.618 56/56 17.618 00:01:50 00:03:31
ﬂ DJERBA DE L’'ENCLOS 2- 10 11:30:49 11:32:53 00:02:04 17.48 16.969 62/62 17.353 00:03:54 00:07:53
. Stallion 3- B 13:41:02 13:44:00 00:02:58 20.42 19.755 64/64 18.182 00:06:52 00:05:33
Morgane PAYEN 4- 4 15:27:26 15:40:00 00:12:34 22.458 22.458 56/56 18.902 00:19:26 00:01:57

Owner: S.C.E.A. ECURIE DE L'ENCLOS Trainer: Morgane PAYEN Sta_ble:
5 005 OK 05:33:07 | 1- 6 09:38:53 09:41:32 00:02:39 18.203 17.728 56/52 17.728 00:02:39 00:02:53
_m SW IBELLAROHZ 50 2- 6 11:28:54 11:31:25 00:02:31 17.813 17.171 52/52 17.501 00:05:10 00:06:25
; . Mare 3- 10 13:43:48 13:46:48 00:03:00 19.484 18.871 60/56 17.991 00:08:10 00:08:21
Manon SCANU 4- B 15:43:07 15:50:58 00:07:51 18.095 18.095 52/52 18.012 00:16:01 00:17:38

Owner: Al Aasfa OVERSEAS LTD Trainer: Eloisa RUIZ DE VILLA FERNANDEZ Stﬂe:
6 002 OK 05:33:08 @ 1- B 09:38:56 09:41:12 00:02:16 18.194 17.787 60/56 17.787 00:02:16 00:02:33
ﬂ DAH VINCI CS 2- B 11:28:56 11:31:08 00:02:12 17.717 17.159 56/56 17.53 00:04:28 00:06:08
; . Male 3- 11 13:43:51 13:46:55 00:03:04 19.414 18.792 56/60 17.983 00:07:32 00:08:28
Axelle GIRON 4- 6 15:43:08 15:48:16 00:05:08 18.122 18.122 52/52 18.011 00:12:40 00:17:39

Owner: Al Aasfa OVERSEAS LTD Trainer: Samuel BETTENFELD Stable:
7 030 OK 05:35:36 | 1- 11 09:42:07 09:43:30 00:01:23 17.627 17.391 52/52 17.391 00:01:23 00:04:51
GO FAST DE KERPONT 2- 7 11:30:53 11:32:14 00:01:21 17.809 17.459 60/60 17.418 00:02:44 00:07:14
-m . Stallion 3- 7 13:43:29 13:45:02 00:01:33 19.726 19.397 62/64 18.111 00:04:17 00:06:35
Elisabeth HARDY 4- 7 15:45:36 15:52:02 00:06:26 17.005 17.005 56/56 17.878 00:10:43 00:20:07

Owner: Catherine PAYEN Trainer: Elisabeth HARDY Stgble:
3 020 OK 05:35:37 | 1- 12 09:42:09 09:44:30 00:02:21 17.621 17.225 52/52 17.225 00:02:21 00:05:51
. ZAHRA DE LIMARZEL 2- 8 11:30:54 11:32:33 00:01:39 18.072 17.634 52/56 17.386 00:04:00 00:07:33
ﬂ . Mare 3- 9 13:43:29 13:45:14 00:01:45 19.795 19.421 56/56 18.097 00:05:45 00:06:47
Enza LAURENT 4- 8 15:45:37 15:52:05 00:06:28 17.049 17.049 48/48 17.878 00:12:13 00:20:08

Owner: ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN Trainer: Elisabeth HARDY Stgble:
9 003 OK 05:35:38 | 1- 2 09:36:44 09:38:55 00:02:11 18.608 18.197 60/56 18.197 00:02:11 00:00:16
ﬂ CHOUROUK DU CORMIER 2- 3 11:22:23 11:24:53 11:30:18 00:07:55 18.908 16.811 52/56 17.616 00:10:06 00:05:18
. Gelding 3- 8 13:41:04 13:45:05 00:04:01 19.831 18.991 60/60 18.108 00:14:07 00:06:38
Emeline LABOURIER 4- 9 15:45:38 15:52:58 00:07:20 17.009 17.009 60/60 17.877 00:21:27 00:20:09

Owner: S.A.S.U. LES ECURIES DE TAKEES FLORENCE FABR Trainer: Alice FABRE Stgble:
10 028 OK 05:36:19 | 1- 10 09:41:56 09:43:19 00:01:23 17.659 17.422 52/56 17.422 00:01:23 00:04:40
AL MA UR 2- 9 11:30:51 11:32:46 00:01:55 17.769 17.279 60/60 17.364 00:03:18 00:07:46
Mare 3- 3 13:41:03 13:42:43 00:01:40 20.389 20.011 50/52 18.271 00:04:58 00:04:16
Olatz AREITIO ARREGI 4- 10 15:46:19 15:51:03 00:04:44 16.304 16.304 48/48 17.84 00:09:42 00:20:50

Owner: DONAGARAI 2003 SLU Trainer: Luis Maikel CUBAS ACOSTA St%:

LEGENDS: GA=Gait irregularity - ME=Metabolic - TR=Invasive Treatment - MI=Minor Injury - Cl=Catastrophic Injury - OT=Out of Time - FTC=Fail To Complete the phase - RET=Retired - DSQ=Disqualified - FNR=Finished Not Ranked - WD=Withdrawn

The data here published was downloaded from the FEI or the NF. In case of error or missing information, please contact your NF. No modification may be made by us. 1/3



Comtry | W™ e RangT. | Remk | Tme | GRR) | T | ey | speed | opesd | KR [ SR | pecomry | LoPflend
n 010 OK 05:40:39 | 1- 4 09:38:51 09:41:01 00:02:10 18.209 17.819 44/44 17.819 00:02:10 00:02:22
ﬂ SW IHOCHIEROHZ 50 2- 4 11:28:53 11:30:53 00:02:00 17.682 17.176 60/60 17.556 00:04:10 00:05:53
. Mare 3- 12 13:49:11 13:51:57 00:02:46 18.311 17.81 60/64 17.65 00:06:56 00:13:30
Kenza BETTENFELD 4- 11 15:50:39 15:56:48 00:06:09 17.467 17.467 52/52 17.613 00:13:05 00:25:10

Owner: Al Aasfa OVERSEAS LTD Trainer: Eloisa RUIZ DE VILLA FERNANDEZ StaLIe:
12 014 OK 06:05:43 | 1- 15 09:56:49 09:59:21 00:02:32 15.409 15.082 52/54 15.082 00:02:32 00:20:42
ﬂ GUESS DE MEGA 2- 16 11:58:12 12:00:43 00:02:31 15.219 14.748 56/56 14.946 00:05:03 00:35:43
. Gelding 3- 15 14:23:14 14:26:10 00:02:56 17.558 17.07 60/60 15.678 00:07:59 00:47:43
Isabelle CHAUDY 4- 12 16:15:43 16:23:48 00:08:05 20.151 20.151 52/52 16.406 00:16:04 00:50:14

Owner: Romain LAPORTE Trainer: Romain LAPORTE Sna_ble:
13 006 OK 06:05:45 | 1- 14 09:56:50 09:59:19 00:02:29 15.407 15.086 64/64 15.086 00:02:29 00:20:40
ﬂ V'TREIZE D'ALAJOU 2- 17 11:58:14 12:00:51 00:02:37 15.206 14.718 56/54 14.937 00:05:06 00:35:51
. Mare 3- 16 14:23:13 14:26:13 00:03:00 17.584 17.083 62/60 15.675 00:08:06 00:47:46
Louise BAYLE 4- 13 16:15:45 16:23:44 00:07:59 20.157 20.157 54/54 16.405 00:16:05 00:50:16

Owner: Romain LAPORTE Trainer: Romain LAPORTE Stgble:
14 026 OK 06:07:29 @ 1- 23 10:02:24 10:04:27 00:02:03 14.706 14.464 48/52 14.464 00:02:03 00:25:48
4 GOLIATH LARZAC 2- 15 11:58:22 12:00:32 00:02:10 16.234 15.772 60/56 14.96 00:04:13 00:35:32
ﬂ . Gelding 3- 14 14:22:17 14:25:37 00:03:20 17.69 17.129 60/64 15.706 00:07:33 00:47:10
SYLVAIN PONT 4- 14 16:17:29 16:25:01 00:07:32 19.397 19.397 52/52 16.327 00:15:05 00:52:00

Owner: M7 STABLES Trainer: Lucie LOEVENBRUCK Stgble:
15 009 OK 06:07:30 | 1- 24 10:02:25 10:04:53 00:02:28 14.704 14.413 60/56 14.413 00:02:28 00:26:14
z GALIO ROUBY 2- 18 11:58:22 12:01:01 00:02:39 16.33 15.762 64/64 14.924 00:05:07 00:36:01
ﬂ . Stallion 3- 18 14:23:14 14:26:40 00:03:26 17.61 17.037 62/62 15.652 00:08:33 00:48:13
Marie ROSSIGNOL 4- 15 16:17:30 16:27:03 00:09:33 19.726 19.726 52/52 16.327 00:18:06 00:52:01

Owner: Marie ROSSIGNOL Trainer: Marie ROSSIGNOL Stgble:
16 012 OK 06:07:31 1- 25 10:02:26 10:04:56 00:02:30 14.702 14.408 56/56 14.408 00:02:30 00:26:17
_m GWERADA ROUBY 2- 19 11:58:24 12:01:03 00:02:39 16.334 15.765 60/60 14.922 00:05:09 00:36:03
T . Mare 3- 17 14:23:15 14:26:38 00:03:23 17.613 17.048 52/52 15.654 00:08:32 00:48:11
Emy FRANCOUAL 4- 16 16:17:31 16:27:00 00:09:29 19.71 19.71 52/52 16.326 00:18:01 00:52:02

Owner: David VIGUIER Trainer: Marie ROSSIGNOL Stible:
17 019 OK 06:22:58 | 1- 27 10:04:22 10:08:04 00:03:42 14.473 14.055 56/48 14.055 00:03:42 00:29:25
_E DESIREE DE FIGNOLS 2- 26 12:04:45 12:08:50 00:04:05 15.649 14.858 56/56 14.366 00:07:47 00:43:50
: . Mare 3- 25 14:30:07 14:34:03 00:03:56 17.772 17.108 52/52 15.284 00:11:43 00:55:36
Sandrine FOIRY 4- 17 16:32:58 16:37:10 00:04:12 17.412 17.412 44/44 15.667 00:15:55 01:07:29

Owner: Catherine HEILIGER MUNOZ Trainer: Sandrine FOIRY Stable:
18 015 OK 06:22:59 @ 1- 26 10:04:22 10:08:01 00:03:39 14.473 14.061 60/60 14.061 00:03:39 00:29:22
4 FOLIE DOUCE BECHEREL 2- 27 12:04:46 12:08:52 00:04:06 15.635 14.842 52/52 14.363 00:07:45 00:43:52
ﬂ . Mare 3- 26 14:30:06 14:34:04 00:03:58 17.781 17.11 52/52 15.283 00:11:43 00:55:37
Pauline CLERINO 4- 18 16:32:59 16:38:39 00:05:40 17.412 17.412 52/52 15.666 00:17:23 01:07:30

Owner: Julien GOACHET Trainer: Sandrine FOIRY Sna_ble:
19 027 OK 06:23:00 | 1- 28 10:04:23 10:08:08 00:03:45 14.471 14.048 48/48 14.048 00:03:45 00:29:29
_m FIRST AL BARAKA 2- 29 12:04:47 12:08:55 00:04:08 15.656 14.855 48/48 14.36 00:07:53 00:43:55
: . Mare 3- 27 14:30:09 14:34:07 00:03:58 17.781 17.11 52/52 15.281 00:11:51 00:55:40
AXELLE LOPES 4- 19 16:33:00 16:38:16 00:05:16 17.421 17.421 56/56 15.666 00:17:07 01:07:31

Owner: ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN Trainer: Sandrine FOIRY StaLIe:
20 004 OK 06:23:23 | 1- 18 10:02:21 10:04:14 00:01:53 14.712 14.489 60/60 14.489 00:01:53 00:25:35
ﬂ GHAZIK CABIRAT 2- 21 12:01:23 12:03:31 00:02:08 15.554 15.136 60/60 14.741 00:04:01 00:38:31
. Gelding 3- 19 14:28:38 14:30:36 00:01:58 17.124 16.809 56/56 15.454 00:05:59 00:52:09
Julien LAFAURE 4- 20 16:33:23 16:35:42 00:02:19 16.487 16.487 56/56 15.65 00:08:18 01:07:54

Owner: SCEA ELEVAGE CABIRAT Trainer: Jean Noel LAFAURE Sna_ble:
2 023 FHI 06:23:24 | 1- 19 10:02:19 10:04:18 00:01:59 14.716 14.481 48/48 14.481 00:01:59 00:25:39
ﬂ GUARANA CABIRAT 2- 22 12:01:24 12:03:34 00:02:10 15.564 15.139 58/52 14.737 00:04:09 00:38:34
. Mare 3- 20 14:28:41 14:30:42 00:02:01 17.124 16.801 54/52 15.449 00:06:10 00:52:15
Elena PATON 4- 21 16:33:24 16:35:46 00:02:22 16.506 16.506 15.649 00:08:32 01:07:55

Owner: SCEA ELEVAGE CABIRAT Trainer: Jean Noel LAFAURE Stable:
22 021 OK 06:23:25 | 1- 20 10:02:23 10:04:19 00:01:56 14.708 14.479 56/48 14.479 00:01:56 00:25:40
ﬁ CHARISMATIK LARZAC 2- 20 12:01:25 12:03:20 00:01:55 15.564 15.187 56/56 14.754 00:03:51 00:38:20
. Stallion 3- 22 14:28:43 14:31:00 00:02:17 17.08 16.718 56/52 15.434 00:06:08 00:52:33
Thomas FOUQUEROLLE 4- 22 16:33:25 16:36:04 00:02:39 16.571 16.571 56/56 15.649 00:08:47 01:07:56

Owner: Christele DEROSCH Trainer: Christele DEROSCH Stgble:

LEGENDS: GA=Gait irregularity - ME=Metabolic - TR=Invasive Treatment - MI=Minor Injury - Cl=Catastrophic Injury - OT=Out of Time - FTC=Fail To Complete the phase - RET=Retired - DSQ=Disqualified - FNR=Finished Not Ranked - WD=Withdrawn

The data here published was downloaded from the FEI or the NF. In case of error or missing information, please contact your NF. No modification may be made by us.
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Comtry | W™ e RangT. | Remk | Tme | GRR) | T | ey | speed | opesd | KR [ SR | pecomry | LoPflend
23 025 OK 06:23:26 | 1- 22 10:02:22 10:04:26 00:02:04 14.71 14.466 58/58 14.466 00:02:04 00:25:47
_m GALIB DU MOULINAL 2- 25 12:01:28 12:03:50 00:02:22 15.578 15.113 56/56 14.718 00:04:26 00:38:50
; . Gelding 3- 21 14:28:44 14:30:49 00:02:05 17.159 16.825 60/60 15.443 00:06:31 00:52:22
Alexis TERRAL 4- 23 16:33:26 16:39:05 00:05:39 16.525 16.525 56/56 15.648 00:12:10 01:07:57
Owner: Joel MARESCASSIER Trainer: Joel MARESCASSIER StaLIe:
2 018 OK 06:23:27 | 1- 13 09:56:51 09:59:10 00:02:19 15.404 15.105 52/52 15.105 00:02:19 00:20:31
ﬂ GRAFICK DES SOURCES 2- 13 11:58:01 12:00:13 00:02:12 15.219 14.806 52/52 14.984 00:04:31 00:35:13
. Stallion 3- 23 14:28:42 14:32:25 00:03:43 16.592 16.043 52/60 15.364 00:08:14 00:53:58
Benedicte SANTISTEVA 4- 24 16:33:27 16:39:19 00:05:52 16.893 16.893 52/52 15.647 00:14:06 01:07:58
Owner: Christophe PELISSIER, Benedicte SANTISTEVA Trainer: Benedicte SANTISTEVA Sna_ble:
25 008 OK 06:23:28 | 1- 21 10:02:22 10:04:24 00:02:02 14.71 14.469 52/54 14.469 00:02:02 00:25:45
_m GRANADA LARZAC 2- 23 12:01:27 12:03:42 00:02:15 15.574 15.132 64/60 14.728 00:04:17 00:38:42
: . Mare 3- 24 14:28:40 14:32:45 00:04:05 17.148 16.506 64/60 15.348 00:08:22 00:54:18
Maeva VALENTIN 4- 25 16:33:28 16:39:35 00:06:07 16.969 16.969 52/52 15.647 00:14:29 01:07:59
Owner: Christele DEROSCH Trainer: Maeva VALENTIN Stgble:
2 029 OK 06:33:57 | 1- 17 10:00:48 10:04:00 00:03:12 14.901 14.516 56/56 14.516 00:03:12 00:25:21
] ANWAR PATAKI 2- 24 12:01:31 12:03:45 00:02:14 15.481 15.047 56/56 14.724 00:05:26 00:38:45
t‘ Male 3- 28 14:28:46 14:34:12 00:05:26 17.14 16.297 60/60 15.277 00:10:52 00:55:45
Silvia PEREZ DE ZABALZA RUGGERI 4- 26 16:43:57 16:48:15 00:04:18 15.047 15.047 56/56 15.23 00:15:10 01:18:28
Owner: JAIME SOLER HORSES SL Trainer: Silvia PEREZ DE ZABALZA RUGGERI Stgble:
T 013 GA 05:17:25 | 1- 8 09:40:18 09:42:34 00:02:16 17.946 17.55 52/52 17.55 00:02:16 00:03:55
z L GALIAROHZ DE PAUTE AA 2- 11 11:30:50 11:33:01 00:02:11 17.578 17.033 44/44 17.339 00:04:27 00:08:01
-m . Mare 3- 4 13:41:02 13:43:27 00:02:25 20.451 19.904 60/60 18.22 00:06:52 00:05:00
Celine SCHWARTZ 4- GA 15:27:25 15:39:03 00:11:38 22.236 22.236 52/52 18.903 00:18:30
Owner: Nicole LARIE Trainer: Celine SCHWARTZ Stgble:
FTQ 017 GA 06:07:28 | 1- 16 10:00:45 10:02:56 00:02:11 14.907 14.642 60/60 14.642 00:02:11 00:24:17
ﬂ EHMINGWAY DE BOZOULS 2- 14 11:58:11 12:00:28 00:02:17 15.947 15.477 60/60 14.965 00:04:28 00:35:28
. Gelding 3- 13 14:22:19 14:24:39 00:02:20 17.673 17.277 60/64 15.756 00:06:48 00:46:12
Capucine BALDET 4- GA 16:17:28 16:26:13 00:08:45 19.103 19.103 52/52 16.328 00:15:33
Owner: SARL MEZAGRI Trainer: Capucine BALDET s@b;
FTQ 001 GA 05:14:33 | 1- 29 10:04:23 10:08:10 00:03:47 14.471 14.044 56/56 14.044 00:03:47 00:29:31
ﬂ ELKA DE BOZOULS 2- 28 12:04:46 12:08:54 00:04:08 15.666 14.864 56/56 14.361 00:07:55 00:43:54
: . Mare 3- GA 14:30:08 14:34:33 00:04:25 17.781 17.037 60/64 15.26 00:12:20
Lauriane ROUSTAIN 4-
Owner: SARL MEZAGRI Trainer: Capucine BALDET Stable:
PR 007 ATTPR 00:00:00 | 1-
4 SW JANABOR 2-
-E. . Mare 3-
Marie Charlotte DEMASEURE 4-
Owner: Al Aasfa OVERSEAS LTD Trainer: Samuel BETTENFELD St%:

LEGENDS: GA=Gait irregularity - ME=Metabolic - TR=Invasive Treatment - MI=Minor Injury - Cl=Catastrophic Injury - OT=Out of Time - FTC=Fail To Complete the phase - RET=Retired - DSQ=Disqualified - FNR=Finished Not Ranked - WD=Withdrawn

The data here published was downloaded from the FEI or the NF. In case of error or missing information, please contact your NF. No modification may be made by us.
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